

Market Announcement

13 November 2024

Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Pacific Smiles Group Limited ('PSQ') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PSQ, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 November 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ)

Level 1, 6 Molly Morgan Drive, Greenhills NSW 2323

PO Box 2246 Greenhills NSW 2323

P: 02 4930 2000 • F: 02 4930 2099

E: investor.relations@pacificsmiles.com.au www.pacificsmilesgroup.com.au ABN 42 103 087 449 / ACN 103 087 449

13 November 2024

Lisa Banh Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Level 5, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Banh

Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ) - Trading Halt Request

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ) (**Company**) requests that an immediate trading halt be placed on its securities pending a trading update and an announcement concerning the current takeover bid.

The trading halt is requested until the later of the commencement of trading <u>on Thursday, 14 November 2024</u> or upon release by the Company of announcements of the nature referred to above.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted. The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

Belinda Cleminson

Company Secretary